DOC # 0150266

/15/2016 0

04:48 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By
COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$42.00

Page 1 of 4 Recorded By: HB

Book- 306 Page- 0177



APN: 013-060-004 (ptn)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY, AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

County of Lincoln Attention: Daniel Hooge P.O. Box 60 Pioche, NV 89043

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the personal information of any person or persons per N.R.S. 239B.030.

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

RECOLOGY CRESTLINE INC., a Nevada corporation, as "Grantor," for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to the COUNTY OF LINCOLN, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada as "Grantee", the real property located in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada (the "Land"), described on EXHIBIT A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference,

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. General taxes for the current fiscal tax year, and
- 2. All covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights-of-way and easements recorded against the Land prior to or concurrently with this Deed, and all matters of record,

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or otherwise appertaining thereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

0150266 Book: 306 09/15/2016 Page: 178 Page: 2 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this instrument to be executed on this 14th day of September, 2016, and effective as of the 15th day of September, 2016.

GRANTOR:

RECOLOGY CRESTLINE INC., a Nevada corporation

Mulial

By:

Michael J. Sangiacomo

Title: President & Chief Executive Other

Recology.

Reviewed by:

Legal

[Notarial Acknowledgment on Following Page]

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	A notary public or of certificate verifies or who signed the doct attached, and not the validity of that docur	nly the identity of th ument to which this ie truthfulness, accu ment.	e individual certificate is		
S	tate of California ounty ofSal	n Francisco)		7
С	n 9/14/2016	before	_{e me,} Hana Ng	uyen, Notary Public	
				t name and title of the	officer)
w si hi p	ubscribed to the with s/her/their authorizederson(s), or the entity	in instrument and a d capacity(ies), and / upon behalf of wh	ctory evidence to cknowledged to I that by his/her/t ich the person(s	be the person(s) who me that he/she/they ex heir signature(s) on the acted, executed the in	kecuted the same in e instrument the nstrument.
p:	certify under PENAL aragraph is true and	TY OF PERJURY u correct.	ınder the laws of	the State of California	****
	/ITNESS my hand ar	nd official seal.		Commis Notary San Fi My Comm.	NA NGUYEN ssion # 2147339 Public - California vancisco County Expires Apr 20, 2020
S	ignature		(Seal)		

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW 1/4) AND THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW 1/4) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE 1/4) AND THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW 1/4) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE 1/4) AND THE NORTH HALF (N 1/2) OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 70 EAST, M.D.B. & M., LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

The foregoing description appearing in that certain patent issued by the United States of America to William Love Getker dated April 13, 1922, Patent Number 858752 in the Record of Patents.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THOSE CERTAIN STRIPS OF LAND CONVEYED TO LOS ANGELES AND SALT LAKE RAILROAD COMPANY, A UTAH CORPORATION, IN THE DEEDS RECORDED DECEMBER 7, 1981 IN BOOK 47 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, PAGE 464 AS FILE NO. 74012, AND JUNE 21, 1982 IN BOOK 50 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, PAGE 551 AS FILE NO. 75682, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

TOGETHER WITH 12.9 ACRE FEET OF WATER RIGHTS FROM PERMIT NO. 84656 ISSUED BY THE NEVADA DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES AND RESERVING UNTO GRANTOR ALL OTHER WATER RIGHTS.

Said real property is also described in that Record of Survey recorded on September 6, 2016 in XX BOOK Page 213 of Maps as Document No. 150229 in the Official Records of Lincoln County, Nevada.

** Book D

DOC # DV-150266

09/15/2016

04:48 PM

Official Record

Lincoln County - NV

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

DECLARA	ATION OF V	Leslie Boucher - Recorder							
 Assessor 	Parcel Numbe			Page 1	of 1	Foo. •			
a) 013-06	60-04 - ptn	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$42.00 Recorded By: HB RPTT:							
b)				_		Book- 3	306 Þage-	0177	
c)				-			\	\ \	
d)				_	-		\	. \	
2. Type of P	ronerty			-		The state of the s		\ \	
		b) 🔲	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDER'S C	PTIONA	L USE ON	ΙLΥ	
•		. —	2-4 Plex	Book:		Page			l.
e) ☐ Ap		-	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	cording:				
g) 🔲 Ag	_	· —	Mobile Home	Notes:	The state of the s			-	1
	her	, 🗀			7	N			L 3
1, 🗀 🔾					_	-\ -			7
3 Total Valu	ie/Sale Price of	f Proper	tv /		1	\	\$2	00,000.	nn
			ly (value of Proper	tv) (Ψ2	00,000.	30
	Tax Value:			77			\$2	00,000.	00
Real Prop	erty Transfer T	ax Due						\$0.	
4. If Exempt	•		1	/					
			NRS 375.090, Se			/			
b. Expla	in Reason for E	Exempti	on: Transfer of title	to County G	overnment				
		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUM		1					
			g transferred: 100		%				
			acknowledges, un						
			at the information supported by docu						
			ermore, the parties					;	
			of additional tax du					(
			Pursuant to NRS						
			dditional amount o						
	\ \			\					
0	hulas	2 \ J) .	J	- I	100-	. ^	
Signature 7		$\hookrightarrow \chi_{L}$		———— ·	Capacity <u>f</u>	reside	M&CE	<u> </u>	
RE	ecology Crestlin	ne/inc.	,)	/ /					
	Je V	$^{\prime\prime}$		_/ /					
Signature	Xum	The	22	/ / o	apacity O	HAIRMAI	J		
_	ounty of Lincoln	The same of the sa				- -1 -1 / 44 4 5			
	2.1	79	***************************************						
<u>SELL</u>	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION								
	(REQUI					QUIRED)			
Print Name:				Print Name:			OLN		_
Address:	50 California S		Floor	Address:	PO Box 6	J			_
City:	San Francisco		1444 4000	City:	Pioche	7:	00040		
State: CA		Zip: 9	94111-1968	State: NV		Zip:	89043		_
COMPANY/E	ERSON REOL	ESTIM	G RECORDING (required if n	ot seller o	r huser			
	Cow County T			Escrow#:	77369	· nuleil			
Address:	P.O. Box 518,				.,				
City:	Pioche	3-3 1110		State: NV		Zip:	89043		
***************************************									_